

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Awarded Vendor	Awarded Vendor Code
	Beef - 100154 Coarse Ground		
1	Beef, Taco Filling, Low-fat and Reduced Sodium		
	Minimum serving is 2.8 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate, sodium no to exceed 220 mg., total fat not to exceed 3 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 1 gram. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Soy, "Gluten-Free". JTM CP5232 or approved equal.	JTM	CP5232
2	Beef, Taco Filling, Reduced Fat and Reduced Sodium		
	Minimum serving is 3.1 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 300 mg., total fat not to exceed 5 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 2 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring) Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Soy, "Gluten-Free". JTM CP5250 or approved equal.	JTM	CP5250
3	Beef, Chili with Beans		
	Minimum serving is 5.8 ounces to provide 2 ounces meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 230 mg., total fat not to exceed 5 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 2 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Soy, "Gluten-Free". JTM CP579 or approved equal.	JTM	CP579
4	Beef, Chili Without Beans		
	Minimum serving is 5.1 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 290 mg., total fat not to exceed 6 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 3 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Soy, "Gluten-Free". JTM CP5333 or approved equal	JTM	CP5333
5	Beef, Cheeseburger Mac		
	Minimum serving is 4.8 ounces to provide 2 ounces meat/meat alternate. Sodium no to exceed 480 mg. Total fat not to exceed 14 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 7 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Milk, Egg, Soy and What. JTM CP5151 or approved equal.	JTM	CP151
6	Beef, Zesty Spaghetti Sauce		
	Spaghetti sauce made with beef. Minimum serving is 5.6 ounces to provide 2 ounces M/MA plus 1/2 cup red/orange vegetable; Sodium not to exceed 290 mg; Total fat not to exceed 7 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 3 grams. No added trans fat (If present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. **Allergen-Free** . JTMCP5578 or approved equal.	JTM	CP5578
7	Beef, Spaghetti Sauce		
	Minimum serving is 5.6 oz. to provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternate + .05 cup vegetable, sodium not to exceed 310 mg. Total fate not to exceed 7 g. Total unsaturated fat not to exceed 3 g. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must have a CN label. "Allergen Free", "Gluten Free". JTM CP5515 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
8	Beef, Sloppy Joe		
	Beef with barbecue sauce. Caramel color added. Minimum serving is 3.6 ounces to provide 2 ounces M/MA plus 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable; Sodium not to exceed 420 mg; Total fat not to exceed 6 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 3 grams. No added trans fat (If present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. **Allergens; Soy; **Gluten-Free** . JTM CP545 or approved equal.	JTM	CP545
9	Beef, Meatballs Reduced Sodium		

	Minimum serving is 2.6 ounces to provide 2 ounce meat/meat alternate. Total fat not to exceed 9 g. Sodium not to exceed 220 mg. Total saturated fat not to exceed 4 g. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat. JTM CP5035 or approved equal.	JTM	CP5035
10	4 Count Reduced Sodium Mushroom-Enhanced Beef Meatball		
	Minimum serving is 2.8 oz. To provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternate + 1/4 cup vegetable. Sodium not to exceed 220 mg., total fat not to exceed 20 g, total saturated fat not to exceed 4 g., no added trans fat (if present, must occur naturally). Must have a CN label. Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat. JTM CP5053 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
11	Beef, Patty Crumbles		
	Minimum serving is 2.9 ounces to provide 2 ounces meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 50 mg. Total fat not to exceed 6 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 3 grams. No added trans fat (if present must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergen-Free, Gluten-Free. JTM CP5876 or approved equal.	Tyson	10000032041
12	Beef, Crumbles w/VPP		
	Minimum serving is 2 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate, sodium not to exceed 130 mg. total fat not to exceed 2 g., total saturated fat not to exceed 1 g., no added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must have a CN label. Allergens: Soy, Gluten-Free. JTM CP5868 or approved equal.	JTM	CP5868
13	Beef, Crumbles		
	Minimum serving is 2 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate, sodium not to exceed 130 mg. Total fat not to exceed 2 g., total saturated fat not to exceed 1 g., no added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring. Must have a CN label. Allergens: Soy, Gluten-Free. JTM CP5862 or approved equal.	Integrated Foods	C3000B
14	Beef, Fully Cooked Mini Patties		
	Minimum servings is 1.1 oz. to provide 1 oz. meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 130 mg. Total fat not to exceed 4 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 2 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Soy. **Gluten-Free** JTM CP5669 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
15	Beef, Shaved Philly Style		
	Minimum serving is 2.8 oz. to provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 390 mg. Total fat not to exceed 8 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 4 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Soy, *Gluten-Free*. JTM CP5813 or approved equal.	Tyson	10000097868
16	Beef, Hamburger Patty		
	Minimum serving is 2.5 oz. to provide 2 oz. M/MA. Sodium not to exceed 270 mg; Total fat not to exceed 10g. Total saturated fat not to exceed 4 g. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Soy; Gluten Free. JTM CP5659 or approved equal.	JTM	CP5659
17	Beef, Premium Steak Patties		
	Minimum serving is 2.4 oz. to provide a 2 ounce meat/meat alternate, sodium not to exceed 260 mg, total fat not to exceed 12 g., total saturated fat not to exceed 5 g., no added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring), Must have a CN label. Allergen Free and Gluten Free. JTM CP5670 or approved equal;	JTM	CP5670
18	Beef, Reduced Sodium Meatloaf Slices		

	Minimum serving is 3.2 ounces to provide a 2 ounce meat/meat alternate, sodium not to exceed 290 mg., total fat not to exceed 9g. Total saturated fat not to exceed 4 g., no added trans fat (if occurring, must be natural), must have a CN label. Allergens: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat. JTM CP5631 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
19	Beef, Low Sodium Beef Patty		
	Minimum serving is 2.2 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate, sodium no to exceed 140 mg, total fat not to exceed 8 g, total saturated fat no to exceed 4g, no added trans fat (if occurring must be natural). Must have a CN label. Allergens: Soy and Gluten Free. JTM CP5682 or approved equal.	JTM	CP5682
20	Beef, Reduced Sodium Beef Patty		
	Minimum serving is 2.2 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate, sodium no to exceed 240 mg., total fat not to exceed 8 g, total saturated fat not to exceed 4 g., no added trans fat (if occurring, must be naturally occurring). Must have a CN label. Allergens: Soy and Gluten-Free. JTM CP5661 or approved equal.	Maid Rite	75156-93322
21	Beef, Patty Reduced Sodium w/Mushrooms		
	Minimum serving is 2.4 ounces which provides 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate = 1/4 cup vegetables, sodium no to exceed 220 mg., total fat not to exceed 8 g., total saturated fat not to exceed 4 g., no added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens Soy and Gluten-Free. JTM CP5637 or approved equal.	Tyson	10000055425
22	Beef, Breaded Beef Choppette		
	Minimum serving is 3.3 ounces to provide a 2 ounce meat/meat alternate + 0.5 eq. grain, sodium not to exceed 340 mg., total fat not to exceed 17 g., total saturated fat not to exceed 5 g., no added trans fat (if present must be naturally occurring). Must have a CN label. Allergens: Soy and Wheat. JTM CP5695 or approved equal.	Tyson	10000009860
23	Beef, Salisbury Steak		
	Minimum serving is 2.7 ounces to provide a 2 ounce meat/meat alternate, sodium not to exceed 310 mg., total fat not to exceed 9 g., total saturated fat not to exceed 4 g. No added trans fat (if occurring, must be natural), Must have a CN label. allergens: milk, Egg, Soy, and Wheat. JTM CP5632 or approved equal.	Tyson	10000008443
24	Beef, Patty With Grill Marks		
	Ground beef patty with grill marks. Packed 136/2.4 ounce. Frozen, fully cooked. Packed 136-2.4 ounce per case. Sodium not to exceed 240 mg. No trans fat. Total fat not to exceed 11 grams. Advance-Pierre 0000097949, Maid rite 75156-93320 or approved equal.	Maid Rite	75156-93320
25	Ground Beef Crumbles - Fully Cooked		
	Fully cooked ground beef crumbles. Boil in bag. Packed 30 pounds per case. CN serving size is 2.10 ounces. No more than 100 calories per serving. NO trans fat. Maid rite 75156-95120 or approved equal.	Tyson	10000032041
26	Beef Burgers Charbroiled		
	Fully cooked charbroiled beef burgers . Credits as a 2.50 meat/meat alternate. No more than 120 calories per serving. No trans fat. 192 servings per case. Maid rite 75156-93322 or approved equal.	Maid Rite	75156-93322
27	Meatball Squares Gluten Free		
	Gluten free soy free meatball squares, fully cooked. No more than 70 calories per serving. Credits as 1 meat/meat alternate. Maid rite 7516-94680 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
28	Beef Slices		

	Fully cooked beef slices. Packed 30#. 218 servings per case. No more than 90 calories per servings. No trans fat. Maid rite 75156-96100 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
29	Beef, Flame Grilled Burger 3 Ounce		
	Flame grilled beef steak burger. 3 ounces. Handmade texture. No trans fat. 160 servings per container. One burger to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate. All beef. Advance Pierre 10000015230 or equal.	Tyson	10000015230
30	Beef, Flame Grilled Burger 2.01 Ounce		
	Flame grilled burger with authentic charmarks. Handmade texture. One 2.01 ounce burger provides 2 ounce equivalent meat. No trans fat. 250 servings per case. Advance Pierre 10000015320 or equal.	Tyson	10000015320
31	Beef, Low Sodium Patty		
	Beef, low sodium flame grilled beef patty. Fully cooked. Heat from frozen. One 2.25 patty provides 2 ounce meat equivalent. 144 servings per case. No more than 130 calories. No trans fat. Advance Pierre 10000097902 or equal.	Tyson	10000069097
32	Beef, Flame Grilled Patty 2.4 ounce.		
	Beef, Flame Grilled Patty 2.4 ounce. Fully Cooked. One patty to provide 2 ounces of meat. No trans fat. Packed 136 servings per case. 10000097949 or equal.	Tyson	10000080125
33	Beef, Burgers with Wheat Buns		
	Fully cooked flame broiled burgers with wheat buns. CN labeled. 72 servings per case. No trans fat. 10000016905 or equal.	No Bid	No Bid
34	Beef, Breaded Beef Nugget		
	Fully cooked whole grain breaded beef nugget. Fully cooked. Eight .49oun to provide 2 ounce meat and 1.25 ounce grain equivalent. No trans fat. 40 servings per case. Advance Pierre 10000068018 or equal.	Tyson	10000097886
35	Beef, Fully Cooked Beef Fingers		
	Fully cooked stick shaped whole grain breaded home-style beef steaks. Heat from frozen. 4 .90 ounce pieces provides 2 ounce equivalent meat and 1 ounce equivalent grain. 133 servings per container. No trans fat. Advance Pierre 10000096694 or equal.	Tyson	10000096694
36	Beef, Meatloaf with Cheddar Cheese and Ketchup		
	Fully cooked meatloaf with Cheddar Cheese added topped with ketchup. One patty provides 2 ounce meat equivalent. Heat from frozen. No trans fat. 100 servings per container. Advance Pierre 10000006919 or equal.	Tyson	10000006919
37	Beef, Dipper with Teriyaki		
	Fully cooked beef dipper with teriyaki. Four .70 ounce flame broiled strips provides 2 ounce equivalent meat. No trans fat. 142 servings per case. Advance Pierre 10000013740 or equal.	Tyson	10000013740
38	Beef, Dipper with Teriyaki		
	Fully cooked beef dipper with teriyaki. Four .70 ounce flame broiled strips provides 2 ounce equivalent meat. No trans fat. 142 servings per case. Advance Pierre 10000013740 or equal.	Tyson	10000013740
	Beef - 100156 Beef, Special Trim		
1	Beef, All Natural Diced (Sous Vide)		
	Minimum serving is 3.2 oz. to provide 2 oz. M/MA; Sodium not to exceed 50 mg; Total Fat not to exceed 4 g. Total saturated fat not to exceed 2 g. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). In lieu of CN label, product formulation statement (PFS) with backup documentation will be acceptable. **Allergen-Free** **Gluten Free**. JTMCP5887 or approved pre-approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Awarded Vendor	Awarded Vendor Coke
Chicken - 100103 Large Chilled			
1	Chicken, Whole Grain Popcorn Chicken .28 oz.		
	CN labeled, home-style whole grain pepper breading, bite sized formed chicken consistent in shape and piece count. Fully cooked and frozen. Portion must meet 2 ounce meat/meat alternate and 1 ounce grain equivalent. Must have CN statement. No more than 230 calories per serving. No trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 350mg. Fully cooked. Tyson 1070368098 or approved equal.	Tyson	10703680928
2	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Made with Whole Muscle Breast Filet		
	CN labeled, whole grain fully cooked whole muscle white chicken breast filet. Each patty provides 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grain. Must have CN statement. No more than 200 calories and 290 mg. sodium. No trans fat. Fully cooked. Tyson 10703020928 or equal.	Tyson	10703020928
3	Chicken Wings, Buffalo Flavored Bone-In		
	Fully cooked buffalo flavored bone-in chicken wings. Assortment of flat and drumette cuts. Frozen. No trans at or MSG. 32 servings per case. No more than 560 mg sodium and 220 calories. No more than 15g total fat. Tyson - Commodity Code - 10000038942 or approved equal.	Tyson	10346960928
4	Chicken, Fully Cooked Honey Barbecue Bone-In Wings		
	Fully cooked honey barbecue bone-in chicken wings. Packed 2/5#. No trans fat. No MSG. No more than 200 calories per serving and 380 mg sodium. No trans fat. Total fat not to exceed 13g. Tyson 001060-0928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10346960928
5	Chicken, Whole Grain Crispy Boneless Wings Made with Whole Muscle		

	CN labeled, whole grain breaded fully cooked chicken chunks made with whole muscle. Consistent size. 5 pieces provides 2 oz. meat/meat alternate and 1 oz. grain servings. No more than 160 calories and 270 mg. sodium. No trans fat. Total fat not to exceed 7 g. Tyson 070362-0928 or equal.	Tyson	10703620928
6	Chicken, Whole Grain Hot N' Spicy Boneless Wings		
	CN labeled, whole grain breaded fully cooked chicken chunks. Must provide minimum 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate and 1 ounce grain servings. No trans fat. Tyson 070372-0928 or equal.	Tyson	10703720928
7	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Nuggets		
	Whole grain breaded crispy chicken nuggets. No artificial ingredients. Consistent sized pieces. No trans fat or MSG. No more than 210 calories and 320 mg. of sodium per serving. No more than 12 g. total fat. Five .70 chicken nuggets provide 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grains. No trans fat. Tyson 1070703640928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10703640928
8	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Tenders 1.13 oz.		
	Whole grain breaded chicken tenders. No artificial ingredients. No trans fat or MSG. Uses white and dark meat. Consistent sized pieces. No more than 260 calories and 390 mg. sodium per serving. One serving to provide 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grain. Fully cooked. CN labeled. No trans fat. Tyson 070334-0928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10703340928
9	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crisp Patty 3.54 oz.		

	Whole grain breaded crispy chicken patty 3.54 oz. No artificial ingredients. Fully cooked. Uses white and dark meat. CN labeled. Consistent piece sizes. No trans fat. No MSG. Total fat not to exceed 15g. No more than 270 calories and 400 mg sodium. One 3.54 oz. patty to provide 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grains. Frozen. Tyson 070304-0928 or equal.	Tyson	10703040928
10	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Crispy Made with Whole Muscle Breast Filet, 3.75 oz.		
	Whole grain breaded crispy made with whole muscle chicken filet. 3.75 oz. No artificial ingredients. Uses white meat chicken. Consistent sized pieces. 132 servings per container. No more than 200 calories and 290 mg. sodium per serving. CN labeled. No trans fat or MSG. Total fat not to exceed 9 g. One filet to provide 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grains. Fully cooked. Tyson 10 0703020928 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
11	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Made with Whole Muscle Filet, 3.75 oz.		
	CN labeled whole grain breaded hot 'N Spicy Made with Whole Muscle Chicken Breast filets, 3.75 oz. No artificial ingredients. CN labeled. Made with whole muscle white meat. Consistent sized pieces. Hot ' N spicy breading profile. One 3.75 oz. filet to provide 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grains. Not to exceed 200 calories and 330 mg. sodium. No more than 10 g total at. No trans fat or MSG. Fully cooked and Tyson 070312-0928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10703120928
12	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Patties, 1.6 ounce		
	No artificial ingredients. Utilizes white and dark meat. Consistent piece size. No more than 190 calories per serving. Total fat not to exceed 9g. No trans fat. One patty provides 1 ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate and .25 grain equivalent. Tyson 10057780928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10057780928

13	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Breakfast Filet 2.12 ounce		
	Whole grain white meat made with whole muscle chicken breast filets. 2.12 ounce. No artificial ingredients. Made using USDA 100103 commodity chicken. CN labeled. One breast fillet provides 1 ounce meat/meat alternate and .50 grain equivalent for CN meal pattern requirements. No trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 250 mg. Tyson 1070303-0928 or equal.	Tyson	10703030928
14	Chicken, Dark Meat Strips with Grill Marks		
	Fully cooked dark meat chicken strips with grill marks. 2.85 oz. serving provides 2 meat /meat alternate. No artificial ingredients. Uses whole muscle dark meat. No gluten. No more than 150 calories per serving. Total not to exceed 7 g. No more than 240 mg sodium. No trans fat. Fully cooked and frozen. Tyson 10046210928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10046210928
15	Chicken, Mesquite Glazed Drumsticks		
	No artificial ingredients. All dark meat. Mesquite flavor roasted flavor profile. One piece credits as 2.5 meat/meat alternate. CN labeled. No more than 180 calories. No trans fat. Saturated fat not to exceed 2.5g. No more than 310 mg sodium. Tyson 026436-0928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10264360928
16	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Traditional Drumsticks		
	No artificial ingredients. All dark meat. CN portion is one drumstick. One drum to equal 2 meat/meat alternate and .75 oz. grain equivalent. No more than 220 calories per serving. Total fat not to exceed 13g. No trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 530mg. Tyson 666010-0928 or equal.	Tyson	16660100928
17	Chicken, Whole Grain Crispy Boneless Wings		
	CN labeled whole grain breaded fully cooked chicken chunks. 5 pieces provides 2 oz. M/MA and 1 oz. grain equivalent. Tyson 070362-0928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10703620928
18	Chicken, Black Forest Deli Sliced Ham		

	CN labeled. Presliced chicken ham, extra lean and reduced sodium. Made from boneless skinless chicken thighs. No artificial ingredients. .75 oz. slices. Tyson 10209800328 or approved equal.	Tyson	10209800328
19	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Nashville Hot Chicken Chunks		
	Whole grain breaded glazed Nashville Hot Chicken chunk. Each chunk is 045 ounces. Made with rib meat. No artificial ingredients. No antibiotics. Consistent shape. CN labeled. Each portion to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate and 1 ounce grain. No trans fat. No more than 420 mg. sodium per serving. Tyson 10286860928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10286860928
20	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Traditional Bone-In Chicken		
	No artificial ingredients. Drawdown is 60% dark and 40% white meat. Minimum CN portions are breast equals 2.25 meat/meat alternate and .75 grain equivalent, 1 drumstick equals 2 meat/meat alternate and .75 grain equivalent and a thigh equals 3.25 meat/meat alternate and 1 ounce grain equivalent. Total fat not to exceed 11 g. No more than 470 mg sodium. No trans fat. Tyson 666000-0928 or approved equal.	Tyson	16660000928
21	Chicken, Low Sodium Diced 60/40 White/Dark		
	No artificial ingredients. 100% all natural low sodium. Recipe ready. Uses white and dark meat. CN labeled. No gluten. Calories not to exceed 130. Total fat not to exceed 5 g. Tyson 10460120928 or equal.	Tyson	10460120928
22	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Waffle Flavored Made with Whole Muscle Chicken Chunks		
	No artificial ingredients. Made with whole muscle. Consistent size. CN portioning. Product sized between popcorn chicken and boneless wings. CN labeled. Six pieces provides 1 ounce meat/meat alternate and 1 ounce grain credit. No more than 210 calories per serving. No more than 320 mg sodium and 11 g total fat. Tyson 10294940928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10270240928

23	Chicken, Whole Grain Mini Corn Dogs		
	No artificial ingredients. Utilizes dark meat . Consistent sized pieces. CN labeled. Six .67 serving provides 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate. No more than 260 calories per serving. Total fat not to exceed 14g. No trans fat. Tyson 100270240928 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
24	Chicken, Chili Filled Whole Grain Tortillas		
	Fully cooked. Hand rolled whole grain tortillas. Each 3.45 oz. serving provides 1 ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1 ounce equivalent grain. CN labeled. Calories not to exceed 270 per serving. No trans fat. Total fat not to exceed 14g. Tyson 024569-0821 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
25	Chicken, Teriyaki		
	Fully cooked chicken leg meat strips caramelized with teriyaki sauce. Packed in six/7.15 pound bags. One 2.85 ounce servings equals 2 M/MA. Each case provides approximately 240 servings. No trans-fat. No more than 1 g of saturated fat. Sodium not to exceed 414mg. Asian Food Solutions Teriyaki Chicken 73001, Yang's 15554-8, or approved equal.	Gold Creek	791879
26	Chicken, Whole Grain Lemongrass		
	Whole grain battered diced chicken leg meat chunks in tangy lemongrass sauce. Fully cooked and frozen. Packed in six/5 pounds bags of chicken and six/2.15 pounds bags of sauce. Each 3.90 ounce serving equals 2 M/MA and .5 Grain. Each case provides approximately 176 servings. No trans-fat. No MSG added. No more than 350 mg. sodium and 1 g saturated fat. Asian Food Solutions 72010, Yang's 15553-1 or approved equal	Chef's Corner	133
27	Chicken, Whole Grain Sriracha Honey		

	Whole grain battered diced chicken leg meat chunks tossed in sriracha honey sauce. Packed in six/5 pound bags of chicken and six/2.15 pounds of sauce. Fully cooked and frozen. Each case provides approximately 176 servings. Each 3.90 serving equals 2 M/MA and .5 Grain. No more than 480 mg sodium and 1 g saturated fat. Asian Food Solutions 72013 or approved equal.	Yang's	8-52724-15563-0
28	Chicken, General Tso's		
	Dark meat chicken chunks in a sweet sauce with a hint of heat. No MSG, artificial coloring or flavoring. Does not contain peanuts, peanut oil, or lard. Zero trans fat. A 3.6 ounce serving provides 2.5 ounces of chicken and 1.1 ounce of sauce. Serving provides 2 meat/meat alternate. Packed 6/5# chicken and 6/36 ounce sauce per case. Yang's 8-52724-15563-0 or approved equal.	Gold Creek	791874
29	Chicken, Whole Grain Mandarin Orange		
	Crispy chicken chunks battered and glazed with mandarin orange sauce. One serving to equal 2 m/meat alternate. Servings size is 3.6 ounces. No msg, no artificial colorings or flavors. No trans fat. Asian Food Solutions, Yang's 8-52724-1552-4 or approved equal.	Gold Creek	791872
30	Chicken, New Orleans Style		
	Fully cooked grilled chicken leg meat strips in a sweet and savory sauce (New Orleans flavor). Packed in six/7.15 pound bags. Fully cooked and frozen. One 2.85 ounce serving equals 2 M/MA. Each case provides approximately 240 servings. No trans-fat. Nor more than 1 g of saturated fat. Sodium not to exceed 414 mg. Asian Food Solutions 73002 or approved equal.	Yang's	8-52724-15556-2
31	Chicken, Whole Grain Japanese Cherry Blossom		
	Whole grain battered diced chicken leg meat chunks tossed with a sweet and sour cherry sauce. Packed in 6/5 pound bags of chicken and 6/2.15 pound bags of sauce. Each case provides approximately 176 servings. Each 3.90 ounce serving equals 2 meat/meat alternate and .5 ounce grain. No MSG. No more than 350 mg. sodium and 1g saturated fat. No trans fat. Asian Food Solutions 72005, Yang's 15551-7-192, or approved equal.	Yang's	8-52724-15551-7

32	Chicken, Thai Sweet Chili		
	Fully cooked chicken leg meat strips in a sweet spicy Thai chili sauce. Packed in 7/7.15 bags. Each case provides approximately 240 servings. Each 2.85 ounce serving equals 2 meat/meat alternate and 35 oz. grain. No trans fat. No MSG. No more than 240 grams of sodium. Asian Food Solutions 73004, Yang's 15550-0-192, or approved equal.	Gold Creek	791878
33	Chicken, Gluten-Free Teriyaki Chicken		
	Fully cooked leg meat strips in gluten-free teriyaki sauce. Packed in 4/7.5 pound bags. Each case provides 159 servings. Each 2.85 ounce serving equals 2 meat/meat alternate. No trans fat. No MSG. No more than 440 grams of sodium and .5 grams of saturated fat. Asian Food Solutions 73005, Yang's 15559-3, or approved equal	Yang's	8-52724-15559-3
34	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Patty		
	Whole grain breaded chicken patty made with whole muscle filet. Filet is 2.12 oz. CN labeled. Tyson 747221-0928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10703030928
35	Chicken, Sausage Bites		
	Sausage bites made with chicken sausage. Each sausage bit is .39 oz. Fully cooked. Made from boneless dark meat chicken. 8 pieces is a serving. Tyson 02481-0928 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
36	Chicken, Nugget Tenders Hot n Spicy		
	Chicken nugget style hot and spicy tender. Whole grain. White and dark meat chopped and formed. 3 pieces is a serving. Tyson 070344-0928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10703440928
37	Chicken, Whole Grain Whole Muscle Breast Chunks		
	Whole grain whole muscle chicken breast chunks. Serving size is four ounces. Four pieces to a serving. Packed 128 servings per case. A serving to equal 2 meat/meat alternate and 1 grain equivalent. No trans fat. Gold Creek 792401 or approved equal.	Gold Creek	792401
38	Chicken, Whole Grain Whole Muscle Spicy Breast Chunks		

	Whole grain whole muscle spicy breast chunks. Serving size is four ounces. Four pieces to a serving. Packed 128 servings per case. A serving to equal 2 meat/meat alternate and 1 grain equivalent. No trans fat. Gold Creek 792402 or approved equal.	Gold Creek	792402
39	Chicken, Whole Grain Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Fillets		
	Whole grain whole muscle chicken breast fillets. No trans fat. Serving size is four ounces. One piece serving to equal 2 meat/meat alternate and 1 grain equivalent. Gold Creek 792421 or approved equal.	Gold Creek	792421
40	Chicken, Whole Grain Whole Muscle Breakfast Fillet		
	Whole Grain Breakfast Fillet. Packed 256 fillets per case. Each fillet provides 1 ounce meat/meat alternate and .05 grain equivalent. No trans fat. Gold Creek 79426 or approved equal.	Gold Creek	792426
41	Chicken, Whole Grain Whole Muscle Spicy Breast Fillet		
	Whole grain whole muscle spicy chicken breast fillet. Packed 128 servings per case. No trans fat. One serving to provide 2 ounce meat/meat alternate and 1 ounce grain equivalent. Gold Creek 792431 or approved equal.	Gold Creek	792431
42	Chicken, Whole Grain Breast Tenderloins		
	Whole grain chicken breast tenderloins. Packed 113 servings' per case. No trans fat. One serving to provide 2 ounce meat/meat alternate and 1 grain equivalent. Serving size is 3 pieces. Gold Creek 792441 or approved equal.	Gold Creek	792441
43	Chicken, Whole Grain Breast Tender		

	No Ground, mechanically formed products permitted. No soy, egg, dairy products, or Phosphates allowed. Product to provide zero grams of trans fats and less than 400 mg of sodium. Commodity processed finished product return ratio must provide a minimum of three times more all white products all dark product. Two Chicken tenders to provide 2 ounces Meat/Meat alternative and 1 grain serving. Rich Chick's 43424 or preapproved equal.	Rich Chick's	43424
44	Chicken, Whole Grain Breaded Drumsticks and Thighs		
	Whole grain breaded chicken drumsticks and thighs. No trans fat. Packed 112 servings per case. Serving size is one piece. Each serving to provide 2 meat/meat alternate and 1 grain equivalent. Gold Creek 791880 or approved equal.	Gold Creek	791880
45	Chicken Whole Grain Breaded Dark Meat Popcorn		
	Whole grain breaded dark meat popcorn chicken. No trans fat. Packed 118 servings per case. Serving size is 10 pieces. Each serving to provide 2 meat/meat alternate and 1.25 grain equivalent. Gold Creek 791893 or approved equal.	Gold Creek	791893
46	Chicken, Chunk Fritter Waffle Flavored		
	Whole grain waffle flavored chicken chunk. Whole e grain rick. Packed 2/5# bags. No trans fat. One serving to equal 2 ounce meat/meat alternate and 1 grain equivalent. Gold Creek 7005 or approved equal.	Gold Creek	791861
47	Chicken, Sweet & Sour		
	Sweet and sour chicken. Packed 6/5#. No MSG, artificial coloring or flavoring. No trans fat. Made with dark meat chicken chunks. Fully cooked. Each 3.6 ounce serving to provide 2 meat/meat alternate No tree nuts, peanuts or peanut oil. Yang's 8-52724-15551-7 or approved equal.	Yang's	8-52724-15551-7
48	Chicken BBQ Teriyaki		
	Barbecue teriyaki chicken. Packed 6/5#. No MSG. No trans fat. One 3.4 ounce serving provides 2 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavoring. Yang's 8-52724-15554-8 or approved equal.	Yang's	8-52724-15554-8
49	Chicken, Spicy Sichuan		

	Spicy Sichuan chicken. Packed in 6/5# bags. No MSG, No artificial flavoring. One 2.4 ounce serving provides 2 meat/meat alternate. Yang's 8/52724/15556-2 or approved equal.	Yang's	8-52724-15556-2
50	Chicken, Boneless Wings, WG		
	Fully cooked whole grain breaded chicken breast chunks produced from USDA commodity chicken. No ground or mechanically formed products. No soy, egg, dairy products. No trans fat. Whole muscle white meat. Four chunks to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate and 1 grain serving. Rich Chicks 23415 or approved equal.	Tyson	10000051698
51	Chicken, Spicy WG Tenderloins		
	Fully cooked spicy whole grain chicken tenderloins produced from white whole muscle tenderloins. No ground or mechanically formed breast products. No soy, egg, or dairy products. No trans fat. No more than 400mg sodium. Two tenderloins provides 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate and 1 grain serving. Rich Chicks 43404 or approved equal.	Tyson	10000038479
52	Dill Seasoned WG Breaded chicken Breast Slider		
	Fully cooked whole grain breaded dill slider fillet. Produced from USDA whole muscle breast or tenderloins. No ground or formed products. One slider to provide 1 ounce meat mea/meat alternate and .5 grain serving. Rich Chicks 13444.	No Bid	No Bid
53	Chicken, Seasoned Grilled Strips		
	Individually quick frozen. Grill marked boneless skinless 1/2" wide, all white meat chicken breast strips. No ground or mechanically formed products permitted. Product contains no egg, wheat, or soy. One serving to provide 2 ounces meat/meat alternate per serving. Rich Chicks 47402 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
54	Chicken Meatballs, Jalapeno Mango		

	Fully cooked dark meat chicken meatballs produced from USDA dark meat chicken. Mango jalapeno meatballs contain jalapeno peppers, Monterey cheese, and mango. No breading. No soy, egg, imitation cheese, or imitation jalapeno flavor added. Product to provide less than 410mg of sodium and no trans fat. Five mango jalapeno meatballs to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate. Rich Chicks 91402 or approved equal.	Rich Chick's	91402
55	Chicken, WG Dark Meat Poppers		
	Fully cooked whole grain breaded dark meat chicken poppers. Produced from USDA commodity graded chicken. No skin or MSM permitted. No trans fat. No soy, egg, or milk products allowed. Ten poppers to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate and 1 grain serving. Rich Chicks 94403 or approved equal.	Rich Chick's	94403
56	WG Breaded Chicken Fillet, FC Artisan		
	Fully cooked whole grain breaded chicken breast fillet produced from USDA commodity white whole muscle breast fillets. No ground or mechanically formed products permitted. No soy, egg, dairy products or phosphates allowed. No trans fat. No more than 400mg sodium. One fillet provides 2 ounces meat/meat alternate and 1 grain serving. Rich Chicks 13440	Rich Chick's	13440
57	Roasted Seasoned Bone-In Chicken		
	Fully cooked seasoned and glazed chicken. Assorted chicken pieces (chicken breast with ribs, chicken thighs, and chicken drumsticks. Made from chickens raised with no antibiotics ever. No artificial colors or flavors. No preservatives. Pieces are packed together. 1 breast equals 2.25 meat/meat alternate, 1 drumstick equals 2 meat/meat alternate and 1 thigh equals 3.25 meat/meat alternate. Oven roasted flavor. Tyson 10218790928 or approved equal.	Tyson	10218790928
58	Mini Whole Grain Breaded Whole Muscle Chunks		
	Mini whole grain breaded whole muscle chicken chunks. Each nugget is .42 ounces. No artificial colors or flavors. No preservatives. Made with whole muscle white meat. Ten .42 ounce chunk to provide a 2 ounce meat equivalent and 1 ounce equivalent grain. 161 servings per container. Tyson 10269760928 or approved equal.	Tyson	133

59	Home-style 1.5 ounce Chicken Tenders		
	Fully cooked whole grain breaded home-style made with whole muscle chicken strips. Each strip is 1.5 ounces. No artificial colors or flavors. No preservatives. Home-style breading. Three 1.5 ounce tenders to provide 2 ounce meat/meat alternate and 1 ounce equivalent grain. Tyson 17033220928 or approved equal.	Tyson	17033220928
60	WG Breaded Pancake Flavored Chicken Sausage Bites		
	Fully cooked whole grain breaded pancake flavored sausage bites. No artificial colors, flavors or preservatives. Coated with pre-sweetened whole grain pancake batter. Bite size. Five .58 ounce bites provide 1 ounce equivalent meat and 1 ounce equivalent grain. Tyson 10195430928	Tyson	10195430928
61	WG Breaded Nashville Hot Tenders 1.55 oz.		
	Fully cooked whole grain breaded Nashville Hot Tenders. 1.55 ounce. No artificial colors, flavors or preservatives. Made with whole muscle white meat chicken. Nashville hot breaded profile. 158 servings per case. Tyson 10000038479 or equal.	Tyson	10000038479
	Chicken - Small Birds		
1	8 Piece Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Oven Fried Chicken		
	Fully cooked whole grain breaded 8 piece chicken. Oven preparation. 1 breast, 1 thigh, 1 wing and drumstick combination to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate and 1 ounce grain equivalent. Product to be packed in separate bags by chicken part. No trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 570 mg. Gold Kist 78232 or approved equal.	Tyson	16660000928
	PRODUCTS ADDED BY ADDENDUM 2022-4A		
	Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Tender Made with Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Filets and Tenderloins produced from USDA Commodity Graded White Chicken. No ISP, TVP, or APP products permitted. No Soy, Egg, or Dairy Products allowed. Product to provide zero grams of trans fats and less than 400 mg of Sodium. Commodity processed finished product return ratio must provide a minimum of three times more all white product than all dark product. Three Tenders to provide 2 ounces of Meat/Meat Alternative and 1 Grain Serving. Rich Chicks 54411 or preapproved equal.	Rich Chick's	54411

	<p>Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Natural Proportion White and Dark Chicken Slider Patty produced from USDA Commodity Graded Chicken. No skin or MSM permitted. Product to provide zero grams of trans fats and no more than 210 mg of Sodium. 1.5 ounces of breaded chicken slider patty to provide 1 ounces Meat/Meat Alternative and 0.5 Grain serving. Rich Chicks 54485 or preapproved equal.</p>	<p>Rich Chick's</p>	<p>54485</p>
	<p>Fully Cooked Spicy Whole Grain Breaded Fillets Made with Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Fillets and Tenderloins produced from USDA Commodity Graded White Chicken. No ISP, TVP, or APP products permitted. No Soy, Egg, or Dairy Products allowed. Product to provide zero grams of trans fats and less than 400 mg of Sodium per serving. Commodity processed finished product return ratio must provide a minimum of three times more all white product than all dark product. One fillet to provide 2 ounces of Meat/Meat Alternative and 1 Grain Serving. Rich Chicks 54486 or preapproved equal.</p>	<p>Rich Chick's</p>	<p>54486</p>
	<p>Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Patties Made with Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Filets and Tenderloins produced from USDA Commodity Graded White Chicken. No ISP, TVP, or APP products permitted. No Soy, Egg, or Dairy Products allowed. Product to provide zero grams of trans fats and less than 400 mg of Sodium. Commodity processed finished product return ratio must provide a minimum of three times more all white product than all dark product. One patty to provide 2 ounces of Meat/Meat Alternative and 1 Grain Serving. Rich Chicks 54496 or preapproved equal.</p>	<p>Rich Chick's</p>	<p>54496</p>

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Awarded Vendor	Vendor Code
Cheese - 110242 Barrel Cheddar			
1	Cheese, Cheddar Cheese Sauce		
	Minimum serving is 1.9 ounces to provide 1 ounce meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 390 mg., Total fat not to exceed 5 grams. Total saturated fat no to exceed 3 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Milk, "Gluten-Free" JTM 5705 or approved equal.	JTM	5705
2	Cheese, Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Sauce		
	Minimum serving is 1.9 oz. to provide 1 oz. meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 390 mg. Total fat not to exceed 5 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 3 grams. No added trans fat (If present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Milk, *Gluten-Free*. JTM5715 or approved equal.	ES Food	5812
3	Cheese, Reduced Fat White Queso Cheese Sauce		
	White cheddar cheese sauce with salsa Verde. Minimum serving is 2 ounces to provide 1 ounce M/MA; Sodium not to exceed 440 mg. Total fat not to exceed 9 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 6 grams. No added trans fat (If present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Milk; **Gluten-Free**. JTM5718 or approved equal.	JTM	5718
4	Cheese, Reduced Fat Alfredo Sauce		
	Minimum serving is 1.8 ounce to provide 1 oz. M/MA. Sodium no to exceed 380 mg. Total fat not to exceed 5 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 4 gram. No added trans fat (If present, must be naturally occurring). Must CN labeled. Allergens: Milk; **Gluten-Free**. JTM5722 or approved equal	JTM	5722
5	Cheese, Cheddar Cheese Cup 3 Oz.		
	CN labeled, individually portioned shelf stable cheddar cheese sauce. 2 oz. portion to equal 1 M/MA. LOL39911 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
6	Cheese, Jalapeno Cheese Cup 3 oz.		
	CN labeled, individually portioned shelf stable jalapeno cheese sauce. 2 oz. portion equals 1 M/MA. LOL39912 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
7	Cheese, WG Three Cheese Cavatappi		

	Minimum serving is 6 ounces to provide 2 ounce meat/meat alternate and 1 grain equivalent. Sodium no to exceed 810 mg. Total fat not to exceed 16 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 9 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Milk, Egg, and Wheat. JTM 5773 or approved equal.	JTM	5773
8	Cheese, Reduced Fat Home-style Macaroni & Cheese		
	Minimum serving is 6 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate and 1 grain equivalent. Sodium no to exceed 750 mg. Total fat not to exceed 15 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 9 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Milk, Egg, and Wheat. JTM 5768 or approved equal.	JTM	5768
9	Reduced Fat & Low Sodium WG Rich Macaroni & Cheese (Large Elbow)		
	Minimum serving is 6 ounces to provide 2 ounces o meat/meat alternate and 1 grain equivalent. Sodium not to exceed 450 mg. Total fat not to exceed 12 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 7 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must have a CN label. Allergens: Milk, Egg and Wheat. JTM 5767 or approved equal.	ES Foods	5915
10	Reduced Fat Macaroni & Cheese (Elbow) <u>**NOT WGR**</u>		
	Minimum serving is 6 ounces to provide 2 ounces meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 770 mg., Total fat not to exceed 1 grams. Total saturated fat no to exceed 7 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). In lieu of CN label, Product Formulation Statement (PFS) with backup documentation will be acceptable. Allergens: Milk, Egg, and Wheat. JTM 5758 or approved equal.	ES Foods	5905
11	Country Egg Scramble (Eggs, Turkey Sausage, Potatoes & Cheese)		
	Minimum serving is 6 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate. Sodium no to exceed 770 mg. Total fat not to exceed 11 grams. Total saturated fat no to exceed 7 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). In lieu of CN label, Product Formulation Statement (PFS) with backup documentation will be acceptable. Allergens: Milk, Egg, and What. JTM 5164 or approved equal.	JTM	5164
12	Cheese, Golden Queso w/Hatch Chiles		

	Minimum serving is 2 ounces to provide 1 ounce meat/meat alternate. Sodium no to exceed 440 mg. Total fat not to exceed 9 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 6 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Milk, "Gluten-Free". JTM 5718 or approved equal	JTM	5718
13	Cheese, Breaded Mini Ravioli		
	Breaded mini ravioli. Oven ready. 7 ravioli to equal 1 meat/meat alternate and 1.5 grain equivalent. 142 servings per case. A servings is 3.34 ounces. Tasty Brands 41834 or approved equal.	Tasty Brand	41837
14	Mozzarella Sticks		
	Oven ready mozzarella sticks. 5 sticks is a serving. Each 4.25 ounce serving equals 2 meat/meat alternate and 2 grain equivalent. 113 servings per case. Tasty Brands 41009 or approved equal.	Tasty Brand	41009
15	Vegetable Lasagna Roll-Ups		
	Whole grain vegetable lasagna rollup. Packed 110/4.30 ounce. 110 servings per case. Each serving equals 1.5 meat/meat/alternate and 1 grain equivalent. No trans fat, MSG or preservatives. Tasty Brands 00821WG or approved equal.	Tasty Brand	00821 WG
16	Cheese Lasagna Roll-Ups		
	Pre-portioned cheese lasagna. Less than 480mg of sodium. Packed 120/3.65 oz. One serving to equal 1.5 meat/meat alternate and 1 grain equivalent. No trans fat. Tasty Brands 00808WG or approved equal.	Tasty Brand	00808 WG
17	Mini Cheese Ravioli		
	Whole grain mini cheese ravioli. A serving to equal 1 meat/meat alternate and .05 grain equivalent. A serving is 7 ravioli. Packed 221/2.17 oz. servings per case. No trans fat. Tasty Brands 00834WG or approved equal.	Tasty Brand	00837 WG
18	Cheese, Tortellini		
	Cheese filled tortellini. Packed 211/2.27 ounce servings. Each serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate and 1 grain equivalent. No trans fat. Fourteen tortellini are a serving. Tasty Brands 00830WG or approved equal.	Tasty Brand	00830 WG
19	Cheese, Taco Quesadilla		
	Small triangular shaped quesadillas made with two layers of dough. Filled with beef, cheese and a blend o 2 cheeses with a seasoned taco sauce. 51% whole grain. Three triangles prove 2 meat/meat alternate and 2 grain equivalents. No trans fat. Total fat not to exceed 8 grams. Conagra 7738712714 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
20	Cheese, Con Queso Quesadilla		

	Small triangular shapes made with two layers of quesadilla dough. Filled with two cheese and a con quest seasoned sauce. Three triangles to provide 2 meat/meat alternate and 2 grain equivalents. Made with 51% whole grain. Packed 96/4.02 ounce. No trans at. Total fat not to exceed 8 grams. Conagra 7738712658 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
21	Cheese, Pizza Quesadilla		
	Cheese pizza quesadilla in a pizza shape. Blend of two cheeses and a salsa style sauce. 51% whole grain. Each quesadilla provides 2.25 ounce meat/meat alternate and 2.25 grain equivalent. Packed 96/4.83 oz. No trans fat. Total fat not to exceed 10 grams. Conagra 7738712699 or approved equal.	Schwan's	78372
	Cheese - 100042 Mozzarella		
1	Cheese, Mozzarella String Cheese Portion		
	CN labeled mozzarella string cheese. 1 ounce portions. Individually wrapped. Refrigerated. No trans fat. LOL59701	Tasty Brand	90007
2	Cheese, Light Mozzarella String Cheese Portion		
	CN labeled. Light mozzarella string cheese portion. 1 ounce portion. Individually wrapped. Refrigerated. No trans fat. LOL59703 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
3	Cheese, Breaded Mozzarella Cheese Sticks		
	CN labeled, lightly breaded mozzarella cheese sticks, oven baked. Two sticks equal 1 meat/meat alternate. "Better for you", low fat and low sodium specification. Rich's 65220 or approved equal.	Rich's	65220
4	Cheese, Breaded Mozzarella Cheese Sticks		
	CN labeled. Lightly breaded mozzarella cheese sticks. Oven baked. 2 sticks to equal 1 meat/meat alternate. "Better for you", low fat and low sodium specifications. No trans fat. Rich's 65215 or approved equal.	Rich's	65215
5	Cheese, Breaded Pizza Cheese Crunchers		
	CN labeled. Whole grain breaded mozzarella cheese item containing pizza sauce. Oven bakeable. Contains 26 grams of whole grain per serving and 5 grams of fiber. No trans fat. Rich's 65225 or approved equal.	Rich's	65225
6	Pizza, Whole Grain 16" - 8 Cut - Pre-Sliced Rising Crust Buffalo Chicken Pizza		
	Par-baked buffalo /chicken Pizza. Multi-cheese blend. Preservative free crust, no artificial flavors. No MSG. 8 cut. Must provide 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2 oz. equivalent grains. CN label required. Provides a minimum of 360 calories and no more than 21 fat grams. Packed 72 slices per case. Schwan's Big Daddy 68622 or approved equal.	Schwan's	78639

7	Pizza, Whole Grain 16" Pre-Sliced Rising Crust Four Meat - 8 Cut		
	Par-baked four meat whole grain pizza. 72 slices per case. Multi-cheese blend. Preservative-free crust. No artificial flavors or MSG. Each slice must provide 2 oz. meat/meat/alternate, 2 oz. grain equivalent and 1/8 cups red/orange vegetable. Slice should provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 19 fat grams. No more than 750 sodium. No trans fat. Schwan's Big Daddy's 78640 or approved equal.	Schwan's	78640
8	Pizza, Whole Grain 16" Pre-Sliced Rising Crust Four Cheese - 8 Cut		
	Rising crust four cheese whole grain pizza. Pre-sliced unit 8 equal servings. Multi-cheese blend. Slice must provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternate, 2 oz. grain equivalent, and 1.8 cup red/orange vegetable. Portion should provide a minimum of 330 calories and no more than 18 fat grams. No more than 590 sodium. 72 slices per case. Schwan's Big Daddy's 78653, Nardones 16WFCIQF or approved equal.	Nardone's	64wfc
9	Pizza, Whole Grain Pre-Sliced Rising Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 8-Cut		
	Whole grain pre-sliced rising crust turkey pepperoni pizza. 8 cut. 72 slices per case. A slice must provide 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cups red/orange vegetable. Portion should provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 18 fat grams. No more than 660 sodium. No trans fat. Schwan's Big Daddy's 78654 or approved equal.	Nardone's	64wrctp2
10	Pizza, 51/% 5" Whole Grain Deep Dish Turkey Pepperoni		
	51% whole grain 5" deep dish turkey pepperoni pizza. Bulk packed. Each pizza must provide 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2 oz. grain equivalent, and provide 1/8 cup of red/orange vegetables. Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 12 fat grams. No more than 580 sodium. Packed 60 per case. No trans fat. Schwan's 72581, Nardones 5WRMTP3 or approved equal.	Nardone's	5wrmt3
11	Pizza, 51% 5" Whole Grain Deep Dish Cheese Pizza		
	51% whole grain 5" deep dish cheese pizza. Bulk packed. One pizza to provide 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2 oz. grain equivalent and 1/8 cup vegetables. Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories and no more than 11 fat grams. No more than 540 sodium. Packed 60 pizzas per case. No trans fat. Schwan's Tony's 72580, Nardones 5WRMNY2 or approved equal.	Nardone's	5wrmny

12	Pizza, 16" Whole Grain Par-Baked Crust Turkey Pepperoni - 10 - Cut		
	10-Cut par-baked pepperoni pizza. A slice must provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternate, 2 oz. equivalent grain, and 1/8 red/orange vegetable. Portions to provide a minimum of 290 calories with no more than 17 fat grams. No more than 570 sodium. 51% whole grain pre-sliced pepperoni. 80 slices per case. No trans fat. Schwan's Tony's 74849 or approved equal.	Schwan's	68582
13	Pizza, 5" Deep Dish 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozzarella Pepperoni		
	51% whole grain 5" deep dish 100% mozzarella pepperoni pizza. Bulk packed. Each pizza must provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternate, 2 oz. grain equivalent, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable. Portion should provide a minimum of 280 calories and no more than 15 fat grams. No more than 610 sodium. No trans fat. Schwan's Tony's 78369, Nardones 5WRMP1NY2 or approved equal.	Nardone's	5wrmp1ny2
14	Pizza, 5" Deep Dish 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozzarella Cheese		
	51% whole grain 100% mozzarella cheese pizza. Bulk packed. Each pizza must provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternate, 2 oz. grain equivalent and 1/8 red/orange vegetable. Portion should provide a minimum of 280 calories, no more than 15 fat grams, and 540 sodium. Schwan's Tony's 78368, Nardones 5WRMNY2 or approved equal.	Nardone's	5wrmny2
15	Pizza, 16" Whole Grain Par-Baked Cheese		
	16" whole grain par-baked cheese pizza. Pre-sliced into 10 equal servings. Each serving must provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternate, 2 oz. grain equivalent, and 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables. No more than 510 of sodium per serving. Schwan's Tony's 74772 or approved equal.	Schwan's	68586
16	Pizza, French Bread 100% Multi Cheese Garlic		
	Half-loaf shaped multi-cheese garlic pizza. 100% three cheese blend. Zesty garlic sauce. Frozen. Pizza must provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternate and 2 oz. equivalent grains. Portion to provide a minimum of 310 calories and no more than 18 fat grams. No more than 650 sodium. Packed 60 to a case. No trans fat. Schwan's Tony's 68724, Nardones 40WGUM or equal.	Nardone's	60wgum2
17	Pizza, French Bread 6" Whole Grain Multi Cheese Garlic Pizza		

	Half-loaf shaped multi-cheese pizza. Zesty garlic sauce. Frozen. Pizza must provide 2 oz. meat/meat alternate and 2 oz. grain equivalent. Portion to provide a minimum of 290 calories and no more than 17 fat grams. Packed 60 per case. No trans fat. Schwan's Tony's 78359, Nardones 40WGUM or approved equal.	Schwan's	78359
18	Pizza, Whole Grain Fiestada		
	51% whole grain crust. Cornmeal fortified dough. Zesty sauce, blend of cheese and beef. Southwest flavor. Pizza must provide 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2 oz. grain equivalent, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable. Portion to provide a minimum of 330 calories and no more than 16 fat grams. No more than 810 sodium. Packed 72 per case. No trans fat. Schwan's Tony's 68523, Nardones 96WWMEX2 or approved equal.	Nardone's	96wwmex2
19	Stuffed Sticks, Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese		
	51% whole grain pastry crust filled with 50/50 mozzarella cheese. Freezer to oven. Each breadstick provides 1 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grain. A serving to provide a minimum of 260 calories and no more than 13 at grams. No more than 630 sodium. Packed 100 sticks per case. No trans fat. Schwan's Beacon Street Cafe 73318 or approved equal.	Tyson	17021081120
20	Pizza, Breakfast Whole Grain Cheese/Cheese Substitute Sausage & Country Gravy		
	51% whole grain breakfast pizza with turkey sausage. Topped with 50/50 blend of mozzarella and substitute cheese. Easy to break apart. Slice must provide 1 oz. meat meat/alternate and 1.5 oz. equivalent grains. Portion should provide a minimum of 180 calories and no more than 9 fat grams. Packed 128 per case. No trans fat. Schwan's Tony's 78352, Nardones, 80WBTSGA1, or approved equal.	Schwan's	78352
21	Pizza, Whole Grain Turkey Sausage 50/50		
	51% whole grain 50/50 turkey sausage breakfast pizza. Each pizza must provide 1 oz. equivalent meat/meat/alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grain. Pre-sliced. Frozen. Portion to provide a minimum of 180 calories and less than 450 sodium. Packed 128 per case. Schwan's Tony's 63912, Nardones 80WBTSA100 or approved equal.	Schwan's	63912
22	Pizza, Whole Grain Bacon Scramble		

	51% whole grain crust. Topped with reduced fat cheese, turkey bacon, and eggs. Easy to break apart. Each pizza must provide 1 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.50 oz. equivalent grains. Portion to provide a minimum of 180 calories and no more than 10 fat grams. Packed 128 per case. Schwan's Tony's 63564, Nardones 80WB TSA100 or approved equal.	Schwan's	78353
23	Pizza, 16" Whole Grain Rising Crust Buffalo Chicken Pizza		
	16" whole grain buffalo chicken pizza topped with Frank's Red Hot and ranch/ Topped with seasoned chicken and a blend of mozzarella and cheddar cheese. On slice provides a 2 ounce equivalent of meat/meat alternate and 2 ounces of equivalent grains. No trans fat. Schwan's Tony's 78639 or approved equal.	Schwan's	78639
24	Pizza, 16" Whole Grain Rising Crust Four Meat Pizza		
	16" whole grain pizza topped with beef, ham, sausage, and pepperoni. Each slice provides 2 ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2 ounce equivalent grains. No trans fat. Portion should provide a minimum of 340 calories and no more than 19 fat grams. Schwan's Tony's 78640 or approved equal.	Schwan's	78640
25	Pizza, 16" Whole Grain Rising Crust Four Cheese		
	16" whole grain pizza topped with four cheeses. Each slice provides 2 ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2 ounce grain equivalent. Portion to provide a minimum of 330 calories with no more than 18 fat grams. CN label required. Schwan's Tony's 78640 or approved equal. Schwan's Big Daddy's 78653, Nardones 16WSRFC or approved equal.	Nadone's	16wsrffc
26	Pizza, 16" Whole Grain Turkey Pepperoni Pizza		
	16" whole grain rising crust pizza. Made with uncured turkey pepperoni. Each serving provides 2 ounce meat/meat alternate and 2 ounce grain equivalent. Portion should provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 18 fat grams. No trans fat. Schwan's Big Daddy's 78654, Nardones 16WRSRMTP2, or approved equal.	Nardone's	16wrsrmtp2
27	Pizza, 4" Round Cheese Pizza		
	4" whole grain 100% mozzarella cheese pizza. Each pizza provides 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate and 2 ounces of grain equivalent. Pizza to provide a minimum of 250 calories with no more than 14 fat grams. No trans fat. Must contain less than 510 of sodium. Schwan's Tony's Galaxy 78364 or approved equal.	Schwan's	78364
28	Pizza, 4" Round Pepperoni Pizza		

	4" whole grain reduced fat pepperoni made with turkey and beef. Each pizza provides 2 ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2 ounce grain equivalent. Pizza to provide a minimum 260 calories with no more than 15 fat grams. Schwan's Tony's 78365 or approved equal.	Schwan's	78365
29	Pizza, Whole Grain Classic Wedge 100% Mozzarella Cheese		
	7" slice whole grain wedge 100% mozzarella cheese pizza. Par-baked. Pre-scored. Each slice provides 2 ounce grain equivalent and 2 ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate. Slice to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. No trans fat. Schwan's Tony's 72558, Nardones 96WWED2, or approved equal.	Nardone's	96wwed2
30	Pizza, Whole Grain Classic Wedge 100% Pepperoni		
	Par-baked and pre-scored 7" whole grain slice. Each slice to provide 2 ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2 ounce grain equivalent. Slice to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 14 at grams. No trans fat. Schwan's Tony's 72560 Nardones 96WWEDP2, or equal.	Nardone's	96wwedp2
31	Pizza, Whole Grain 7" Stuffed Crust Turkey Pepperoni		
	7" whole grain stuffed crust turkey pepperoni pizza. Each slice to provide 2 ounce grain equivalent and 2 ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate. Slice to provide a minimum of 340 calories and no more than 18 fat grams. No trans fat. Schwan's Tony's 78650, Nardones 72WWSCMPT2 or approved equal.	Nardone's	72wwscmtp2
32	Pizza, Whole Grain Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza		
	7" whole grain stuffed crust cheese pizza wedge. Each slice to provide 2 ounce grain equivalent and 2 ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate. No more than 680 of sodium. No trans fat. Calories no to exceed 340 with no more than 18 fat grams. Schwan's 78649, Nardones 72WWSCM2 or approved equal.	Nardone's	72wwscm2
33	Pizza, Four Cheese Cheesy Bottom		
	Four cheese 10 cut cheesy bottom precut pizza. 51% whole grain. Contains mozzarella, provolone and parmesan cheese. A serving provides 2 meat/meat alternate and 2 grain equivalents. No trans fat. 90 servings per case. Wild Mike's 20211 or approved equal.	Wild Mike's	20211
34	Pizza. Cheesy Bottom Pepperoni		
	Cheesy bottom pepperoni pizza. 51% whole grain crust. Precut into 10 pieces. Made with mozzarella, provolone, Romano and parmesan cheese. Each serving provides 2 meat/meat alternate and 2 grain equivalents. No trans fat. Wild Mike's 20210 or approved equal.	Wild Mike's	20210

35	Pizza, Supreme Personal Pizza		
	Six inch round whole wheat supreme pizza provides 2 meat/meat alternate and 2 grain equivalents. Packed 60/6.35 oz. per case. Nardones 624WSUP2 or approved equal.	Nardone's	625wsup2
36	Pizza, Personal Pan Pepperoni		
	6 inch round whole wheat pepperoni pizza provides 2 oz. meat/meat alternate and 2 ounce grain equivalent. Packed 60/5.50 oz. Nardones 625WRMP2 or approved equal.	Nardone's	625wrm2
37	Pizza, Cheeseburger 16 Inch		
	16 inch cheeseburger flavored pizza. Packed 72 slices to a case. Each 5.32 ounce slice to provide 2 meat/meat alternate and 2 grain equivalents. No trans fat. No more than 19 fat grams. Big Daddy's Primo 68612 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
38	Pizza, Supreme 16 Inch		
	16 inch supreme pizza. Whole wheat pizzeria style. No trans fat. Each slice to provide 2 meat/meat alternates and 21 grain equivalents. 64 servings per case. Nardone's 16WSUP2 or approved equal.	Nardone's	16wsup2
39	Pizza, Veggie Personal Pizza		
	6 inch round whole wheat cheese and veggie pizza. Each pizza provides 2 meat/meat alternate and 2 grain equivalents. Packed 60/6.40 oz. Nardones 625WRMV2 or approved equal.	Nardone's	625wrmv2
40	Pizza, 16" Garlic Rolled Edge		
	Garlic butter rolled edge pizza. Bake to rise cheese pizza (9/16"). Each slice provides 2 meat/meat alternate and 2 grain equivalents. Alpha SP162R Sergeant Pepperoni or equal.	No Bid	No Bid
41	Pizza, 16" Mega Meat Pizza		
	Baked to rise rolled edge mega meat pizza. Each slice provides 2 meat/meat alternate and 2 grain equivalents. Alpha SP169RW Sergeant Pepperoni or equal.	Schwan's	78640
42	Pizza 16" Rolled Edge Cheese		
	Baked to rise rolled edge cheese pizza. Each slice provides 2 meat/meat alternate and 2 grain equivalents. Alpha SP162RW Sergeant Pepperoni or equal.	Schwan's	78985
43	Calzone, Pepperoni		
	2 M/MA, 2 Grain, 1/8 Red Orange. <580 mg Sodium. S&F Foods 211BC or preapproved. S&F Foods 211BC or preapproved equal	S&F Foods	211BC
44	Calzone, Cheese		

	Split Top Cheese and Sauce Calzone 2 M/MA, 2 Grain, 1/8 Red Orange Veg < 550 mg Sodium S&F Foods 212BC or preapproved equal	S&F Foods	212BC
45	Calzone, Pepperoni Mini		
	(3) Mini Calzones = 2 M/MA, 2 Grain, 1/8 Red Orange Veg <500 mg Sodium S&F Foods 9073 or preapproved equal	S&F Foods	9073BC
46	Calzone, Cheese Mini		
	2M/MA, 2 Grain, 1/8 Red Orange Veg ,<580 Sodium S&F Foods 9074 or preapproved equal	S&F Foods	9074BC
47	Breadstick, Cheesy		
	2 M/MA, 2 Grain <430 mg Sodium S&F Foods 151BC or preapproved equal	S&F Foods	151BC
48	Sandwich, Turkey, Mozzarella Cheese		
	Uncured Turkey Ham, Mozzarella Cheese, Extra Sharp Cheese Sauce, Cheddar Cheese 1 M/MA, 1.5 Grain <320 Mg sodium. S&F Foods 137MC or preapproved equal	S&F Foods	137MC

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Awarded Vendor	Awarded Vendor Code
	Raw Peanuts, Bulk 110700		
1	Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Wheat Sandwich - 2.6 Ounce		
	Peanut butter and grape jelly sandwich on wheat whole grain rich bread. Provides 1 ounce meat/meat alternate and 1 ounce grain equivalent. Must be CN labeled or certified. Smuckers 5150006960 or approved equal.	Smucker's	5150006960
2	Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jelly wheat Sandwich - 2.6 Ounce		
	Peanut butter and strawberry jelly sandwich on wheat whole grain rich bread. Provides 1 ounce meat/meat alternate and 1 ounce grain equivalent. Must be CN labeled or certified. Smuckers 5150006961 or approved equal.	Smucker's	5150006961
3	Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Wheat Sandwich - 5.3 Ounce		
	Peanut butter and grape jelly sandwich on wheat whole grain rich bread. Provides 2 ounce meat/meat alternate and 2 ounce grain equivalent. Must be CN labeled or certified. Smuckers 5150021027 or approved equal.	Smucker's	5150021027
4	Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jelly Wheat Sandwich - 5.3 Ounce		
	Peanut butter and strawberry jelly sandwich on wheat whole grain rich bread. Provides 2 ounce meat/meat alternate and 2 ounce grain equivalent. Must be CN labeled or certified. Smuckers 5150021028 or approved equal.	Smucker's	5150021028

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Awarded Vendor	Awarded Vendor Code
POTATOES BULK 100506			
1	Deli Roasters, Reduced Sodium Oven Roast		
	CN labeled, cubed and cooked potato pieces with skin. Oven roasted potato pieces. No more than 110mg sodium. Calories not to exceed 100. Total fat not to exceed 2 grams. No trans fat McCain MCF03927 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	MCF03927
2	Mashed Potatoes, Frozen		
	CN labeled. Mashed potatoes frozen. Reduced sodium. Contains no added gluten ingredients, no egg ingredients, no peanut or nut ingredients. Calories not to exceed 120 per serving. Total fat not to exceed 3.5 grams. No trans fat. McCain 1000002870 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	1000002870
3	Potatoes, Season Spiral Bakeable		
	CN labeled, curly potatoes fries. Ovenable and reduced sodium. Seasoned red batter. Calories per serving not to exceed 140 and total fat not to exceed 4 grams. Packed 6/4# 128 servings per case. McCain1000004108 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	1000004108
4	Smile Shaped Potatoes		
	CN labeled. Frozen potatoes. Made from mashed potato flakes. Shaped like a smiley face. Serving size is 3 ounces. Calories per serving not to exceed 160. Total fat not to exceed 6 grams. Sodium is 230mg. McCain OIF03456 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	OIF03456
5	Emoticons Crispy Mashed Potato Shapes		
	Frozen mashed potato emoji shapes. Ovenable. Sodium not to exceed 95mg. Total fat not to exceed 5g. No trans fat. Five pieces to equal a serving. Made with dehydrated potato flakes. McCain 1000006639 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	1000006639
6	Round Potato Hash browns		
	Frozen. Ovenable round hash brown potatoes. Coin shaped potato rounds. Low sodium. Zero Saturated fat. No trans fat. Two coins equal to 1/2 cup serving. Must meet current USDA sodium targets. McCain 1000006188 or equal.	MCCAIN	1000006188
Oval Hash Brown Patty			

	Frozen ovenable fast-food style breakfast hash brown patty. 130 calories per serving. Zero trans fat. No more than 240 mg. sodium per serving. No more than .5g of saturated fat and 7 g of total fat. McCain OIF00589A or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
8	Reduced Sodium Tater Tots		
	Frozen ovenable classic tater tots. Reduced sodium. No more than .5g of saturated fat. No trans fat. Total fat not to exceed 4g. Sodium no more than 200 mg. McCain 1000002789 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	1000002789
9	Reduced Sodium Crinkle Cut Fries		
	Regular crinkle fries 3/8" uncoated regular crinkle fries. 160 servings per case. No more than 130 calories per serving. Total fat not to exceed 3.5grams. No trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 30mg. McCain MCX50 or equal.	MCCAIN	OIF00055A
10	Crispy Bakeable Seasoned Skin-On 8 Cut Wedge		
	Skin-on 8 cut wedge. Seasoned and coated. Low sodium. No more than 1 g saturated fat. No trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 200mg. Ovenable. McCain 1000000496	MCCAIN	1000000496
11	Thick Crinkle Cut French Fries		
	CN labeled potatoes. 1/2" thick crinkle cut French fries. Frozen. Low moisture. Ovenable. McCain OIF00055A or approved equal.	MCCAIN	OIF00055A
12	Crispy Bakeable Seasoned 1/2" Deep Grove Crinkle Fries		
	Skin -off crinkle-cut fries. Coated in a light batter with seasonings. Sodium not to exceed 288mg. Calories not to exceed 160, and total fat not to exceed 5.23grams. McCain 1000007470 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	1000007470
13	Waffle Cut Fries		
	Skin-on waffle cut fries. Battered. No more than 10g. Total fat. 1.5 g saturated fat. No trans fat. 160 calories per serving. No more than 320 mg. sodium. McCain MCL03623 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	MCL03623
14	Chopped Roasted Potato Chunks		
	Chopped seasoned skin-on roasted potato chunks with a garlic rosemary herb blend. Low in sodium. 100 calories per serving. Zero saturated fat. Total fat not to exceed 2g. Zero trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 110mg. McCain MCF03927 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	MCF03927
15	Roasted Redskin Halves Potatoes		

	CN labeled. Potatoes, frozen redskin potato halves. Famers kitchen profile. Serving size is three pieces. No more than 80 calories per serving. Total fat not to exceed 1.5grams. Sodium no more than 130mg. McCain MCF04812 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	MCF04851
16	Reduced Sodium Seasoned Straight Cut French Fries		
	Skin-on thick cut fries. Coated in red batter. Lower sodium. 160 servings per case. No more than 150 calories per serving. Total fat not to exceed 5 grams. No trans fat. McCain MCX04717 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	MCX04717
17	Reduced Sodium Crinkle Cut French Fries		
	CN labeled potatoes. French fries. Frozen crinkle cut, low moisture. Ovenable. Must meet current USDA sodium targets. No more than 30mg sodium and 3 grams of total fat. McCain OIF00055A or approved equal.	MCCAIN	OIF00055A
18	Reduced Sodium Skin-On Bakeable 8 Cut Wedge Fries		
	8 cut, skin-on wedges. 170 servings per case. No more than 100 calories per serving. Total fat not to exceed 3 grams. No trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 35mg. McCain OIF0024A or approved equal.	MCCAIN	OIF00024A
19	Potato, Hash Brown Rounds		
	Classic coin shaped hash brown rounds. Frozen. Packed 6/5#. Serving size is two. No trans fat. McCain10000006188 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	1000006188
20	Potato, Fries Bakeable Regular 3/8XL		
	Potato fries. Bakeable 3/8 XL. Extra crispy exterior. Fluffy baked potato interior. No trans fat. 30# case. 160 servings per case. McCain MCF03762 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	OIF00215A
21	Potato, Spiral Battered French Fry		
	Tater tot shaped potatoes. No trans fat. 8 pieces for a serving. Total fat not to exceed 6 grams. Sodium no more than 310mg. McCain OIF00215A or approved equal.	MCCAIN	OIF00215A
22	Sweet Potatoes, Waffle Fries - Bakeable		

	Bakeable sweet potato waffle fries. Packed 6/2.5# per case/ Eight servings per case. Each serving is 3 ounces. Calories not to exceed 180 per serving. Sodium no more that 230mg per 3 ounce serving. Coated in a light batter. Contains no known added ingredients sources from allergic resources. No trans fat. McCain Harvest Splendor MCF05074 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	MCF05074
23	Sweet Potato Fries - Crinkle 7/16" XL		
	Sweet potato crinkle fries. Coated in a light batter. Bakeable. Deep groove. Eighty servings per case. Each serving is 3 ounces. No more than 160 calories. No trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 240mg. Contains no known added ingredients from allergenic sources. McCain MCF04566 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	MCF04566
24	Sweet Potato Fries 3/8" XL		
	Sweet potato fries. 3/8 XL. Regular sweet potato fries coated in a light batter. Eighty servings per case. Packed 6/2.5 pound bags per case. Serving size is 3 ounces. No more than 150 calories per serving. Sodium not to exceed 190mg. Product should not contain known added ingredients from allergenic sources. No trans fat. McCain MCF03725 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	MCF03725
25	Sweet Potato Fries 10-Cut Wedges		
	10-cut sweet potato wedges coated in a light batter. Eight servings per case. Each serving is 3 ounces. No more than 160 calories. No trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 190mg. Product should not contain known added ingredients sources from allergenic sources. McCain MCF04712	MCCAIN	MCF04712
26	Sweet Potato Thin Fries 5/16" XL		
	Thin sweet potato fries (5/16" XL). Bakeable. Eight servings per case/ Packed 6/2.5#. Coated in a light batter. No more than 160 calories per 3 ounce servings. No trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 190mg. Product should not contain known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. McCain MCF03731 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	MCF03731
26	Sweet Potato Fries - Maxi 1/4" X 1/2" XL		

	Sweet potatoes fries 1/4" X 1/2 XL coated in light batter. Eighty servings per case. Bake able. No trans fat. 160 calories per serving. Sodium not to exceed 220mg. Product should not contain known added ingredients sources from allergenic sources.	MCCAIN	MCF04965
27	Sweet Potatoes Savory Seasoned		
	Sweet potato fries savory seasoned. Packed 6/2.5# bags. Eighty servings per case. Calories not to exceed 160. Sodium not to exceed 180mg. No trans fat. Bakeable. Product contains no know added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. McCain 1000004309 or approved equal.	MCCAIN	1000004309
28	Sweet Potatoes Slim Fries 7/32" X 3/8" XL		
	Sweet potato slim fries coated in a light batter. 160 servings per container. No more than 170 calories per 3 ounce serving. Sodium not to exceed 230mg. Bakeable. No trans fat. Product should not contain known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. McCain MCF05004 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Awarded Vendor	Awarded Vendor Code
	Pork - 100193 Pork Picnics		
1	Pork BBQ Texas Low Sodium		
	CN labeled, fully cooked pulled/chopped pork. 1 serving = 2 meat/meat alternate. No more than 9 grams total fat. Tomato based barbecue sauce. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). No trans fat. Brook wood Farms 12307 or approved equal.	Brookwood Farms	12307
2	Pork BBQ Carolina Vinegar		
	Pork, BBQ Carolina Vinegar Semi Dry - CN labeled fully cooked pulled/chopped pork. One serving equals 2 meat meat/alternate. 9 grams or less total fat. Vinegar based sauce. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). No trans fat. Brookwood Farms 12302 or approved equal.	Brookwood Farms	12302
3	Pork, Carnitas		
	CN labeled, fully cooked pulled/chopped pork with carnita seasoning. 1 servings to equal 2 ounces meat/meat alternate, No more than 9 grams of total fat. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Brookwood Farms 12303 or approved equal.	Brookwood Farms	12303
4	Pork Steak Breaded		
	Fully cooked breaded pork steak. 3.85 ounce. Consistent size. One serving provides 2 ounce meat/ma and 1 ounce equivalent grains. No more than 280 calories per serving. No trans fat. Pierre 10000016904 (69040) or equal.	Tyson	1000016904
5	Country Fried Pork Chop		
	Fully cooked. Heat from frozen. Consistent sizes. Serving size is 1 3.10 ounce. Provides 2 meat/meat alternate and .75 grain equivalent. No more than 250 calories. No trans fat. Pierre 10000069019 or equal.	Tyson	1000016904
	Pork - 100193 Pork Picnics or 110138 Pork Leg Roasts		
1	Pork, Sausage Patty		
	Minimum serving is 1.3 ounce to provide 1 ounce meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 180 mg., total fat not to exceed 10 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 4 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. **Allergen-Free** , "Gluten-Free". JTM. CP5649 or approved equal.	Tyson	1000029467

2	Pork, Taco Filling		
	Minimum serving is 3.1 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 280 mg. Total fat no to exceed 5 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 2 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Soy. "Gluten-Free". JTM CP5205 or approved equal.	JTM	CP5205
3	Pork, Chili with Beans		
	Minimum serving is 5.8 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 410 mg. Total fat not to exceed 5 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 2 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must have a CN label. Allergens: Soy . "Gluten-Free". JT< 5304 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
4	Whole Grain Rich Breaded Pork Chop Shaped Patty		
	Minimum serving is 3.3 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate and 1/2 grain equivalent. Sodium not to exceed 330 mg. Total fat not to exceed 17 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 5 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Soy and Wheat. JTM CP5694 or approved equal.	Tyson	1000016904
5	Pork Rib Patty with Barbecue Sauce		
	Minimum serving is 2.8 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 400 mg. Total fat not to exceed 10 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 4 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must have a CN label. Allergens: Soy. "Gluten-Free" JTMCP5690 or approved equal.	Tyson	1000013717
6	Pork Sausage Gravy		
	Minimum serving is 2.8 ounces to provide 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate. Sodium not to exceed 400 mg. Total fat not to exceed 10 grams. Total saturated fat not to exceed 4 grams. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Must be CN labeled. Allergens: Soy. "Gluten Free". JTM 5164 or approved equal.	JTM	CP552

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Awarded Vendor	Awarded Vendor Code
Turkey - #100124			
1	Turkey, Sliced Italian Turkey Combo Pack		
	Frozen, sliced Italian turkey combo pack. Must contain sliced ham, sliced salami and sliced pepperoni. May contain no more than 710 mg of sodium per serving. Each serving of 6 slices must meet a 2 meat meat/alternate. May not contain soy and must be gluten free. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 2096-12 or approved equal	Jennie-O	209612
2	Turkey , Oven Sliced Roasted Breast		
	Frozen sliced oven roasted turkey breast. May contain no more than 350 mg of sodium per serving. Each 3 ounce serving (6 slices) must meet a 2 meat/meat alternate. May not contain soy and must be gluten free. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 3170-04 or approved equal	Jennie-O	317004
3	Turkey, Slow Roasted Pot Roast		
	Frozen slow roasted turkey. Must contain only dark meat with no more than 360 mg of sodium per serving. Each serving of 3.22 oz. will meet 2 meat/meat alternate. May not contain soy and must be gluten free. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 2156-34 or approved equal	No Bid	No Bid
4	Turkey, Canadian Style Ham		
	Precooked and frozen presliced smoked and cured turkey Canadian bacon. .76 oz. round slice, 260 mg. sodium per portion. CN labeled. 1.52 oz. provides 1 oz. meat/meat alternate. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 2031 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	119356
5	Turkey, Precooked Sausage Patty		

	Frozen, precooked country seasoned turkey patties. Individually quick frozen and layer packed. 1.0125 oz. portion provides 1 meat/meat alternate. May not contain soy and must be gluten free. CN labeled. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 6132 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	613203
6	Turkey, Oven Sliced Roasted Breast		
	Frozen sliced oven roasted turkey breast. May contain no more than 350 mg of sodium per serving. Each serving of (3 oz.) 6 slices must meet a 2 meat/meat alternate. May not contain soy and must be gluten free. Jennie-O 2099 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	209903
7	Turkey, Precooked Seasoned Sausage Links		
	Frozen precooked seasoned turkey sausage links. Each link equals 1.025 oz.. May not contain soy and must be gluten free. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 6140 or approved equal	Jennie-O	614003
8	Turkey, Pre-sliced Browned Turkey Breast Steak		
	Fully cooked frozen presliced white meat turkey steak. Portion must meet 2 ounce meat/meat alternate. May not contain allergens and gluten. CN labeled. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 2303-24 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	230324
9	Reduced Sodium Uncured Turkey Frank		
	Frozen, fully cooked skinless turkey frank. Natural smoke flavor. Portion must provide 2 ounce meat/meat alternate. CN labeled. May not contain nitrates or nitrites. Must be allergen and gluten free. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 6126-20 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	612620
10	Turkey Breast Stick Barbecue		
	Barbecue turkey breast stick Individually wrapped. Fully cooked and seasoned. Must provide 1 ounce meat component. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 2072-30 or approved equal	Jennie-O	207230
11	Turkey, Breast Stick Smokehouse		

	Oven roasted turkey breast stick. Individually wrapped. 1.18 oz. portion. Fully cooked and smokehouse seasoned. Must provide a 1 ounce meat portion. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 2071-30 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	207130
12	Turkey, Breast Stick Oven Roasted		
	Oven roasted turkey breast stick, individually wrapped. Fully cooked and oven roasted seasoned. Must provide 1 ounce meat component. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 2070-30 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
13	Turkey Roast White and Dark Meat		
	Fully cooked whole muscle white and dark meat turkey roasts. Frozen. Skin on. CN labeled. Uses both white and dark meat. Boneless roast/cook in bag. Total fat not to exceed 3 g. Saturated fat not to exceed 1 g. No trans fat. Sodium not to exceed 380 mg. Jennie-O 317004 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	317004
14	Turkey, Precooked White and Dark with Gravy		
	Frozen precooked turkey and gravy. White and dark meat in white gravy sauce. Packed in boil n bag. May contain no more than 460 mg. of sodium per serving. Each serving of 4 oz. must meet 2 M/MA. May not contain soy and must be gluten-free. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 2847-28 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	284728
15	Turkey Pepperoni Coins		
	Frozen turkey pepperoni coins. Uses USDA commodity turkey 100124. Packed 8/2-2.5 lb. packages. 1.75 inches in diameter. Shipped frozen. Round in shape. No allergens or gluten. Pre sliced. 242 servings per case. No more than 320 mg sodium per serving. No trans fat. 15 slices to equal 1 ounce meat/meal alternate. No added trans fat (if present, must be naturally occurring). Jennie-O 213008 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	213008
16	Turkey, Bacon		

	Fully cooked pre-crisped turkey bacon. Consistent size pieces. 50 slices per package. 12 packages per case. Frozen. No trans fat. No more than 4 grams of total fat. Sodium not to exceed 300 mg. Jennie-O 271106 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	271106
17	Turkey, Spaghetti Meat Sauce		
	Frozen pre-cooked turkey spaghetti sauce. Must contain both white and dark turkey meat. May contain no more than 400 mg. Of sodium per serving. Each serving of 4.89 ounces must meet 2 meat/meat alternate. May not contain soy and must be gluten-free. Jennie-O 2853-28.	Jennie-O	285328
18	Turkey, Shredded White Turkey & Gravy		
	Frozen pre-cooked frozen white meat turkey and gravy. Each serving of 5 ounces will meet 2 meat/meat alternate. May not contain soy and must be gluten-free. Jennie-O 2862-28 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	286228
19	Turkey, Precooked Taco Meat		
	Frozen, fully cooked preseasoned turkey taco meat. Boil in bag preparation. #12 scoop/disher provides 2 meat/meat alternate. Jennie-O 2840-28 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	284028
20	Turkey, Sausage Crumbles		
	Frozen, precooked IQF turkey sausage crumbles. Utilizes white and dark meat. Jennie-O 6396-30 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	54057
21	Turkey, Precooked Chorizo Crumbles		
	Frozen fully cooked IQF crumbles, precooked chorizo flavor. Utilizes white and dark meat. Jennie-O 6397-40 or approved equal	Jennie-O	33038
22	Turkey, Shredded Thigh Meat		
	Frozen, fully cooked shredded turkey thigh meat. Contains no gluten or allergens. L'Attitudes Slow Roasted Turkey Thigh Roast (accepted replacement of 2022-40),	No Bid	No Bid
23	Turkey, Shredded Breast Meat		
	Frozen, fully cooked shredded turkey breast meat. Contains no gluten or allergens. Jennie-O 2201-20 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
24	Turkey, Meatballs		
	Fully cooked preseasoned IQF meatballs. Each meatball equals .5 ounces of meat/meat alternative. Utilizes both white and dark meat. Jennie-O 6399-30 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	19200

25	All Natural Turkey Patty W/D C 2.40 Ounces		
	All natural turkey patty. Minimally processed. No artificial ingredients. Precooked . 2.75 ounce individually frozen seasoned. No allergens or gluten. Grill marks n both sides. Contains 2 ounces of cooked lean meat/meat alternate (accepted replacement for 6134). Jennie-O 6134	Jennie-O	616630
26	Turkey, Pot Roast		
	Fully cooked shredded and seasoned thigh meat pot roast. Slow roasted. Frozen. Whole muscle. No gluten or allergens. CN labeled. Jennie-O 2149-02 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
27	Turkey Hot Dog		
	Turkey hot dog. CN labeled. One hot dog to equal 2 ounces of meat/meat alternate. Reduced fat. No trans fat. Jennie-O 612869 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
28	Turkey Burger		
	Seasoned round turkey burger. 2.4 ounce patty. Jennie-O 6133 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
29	Turkey, Ham		
	Ham made with turkey. Fully cooked. Water added. 14# avg. Jennie-O 8028 or approved equal.	Cargill Meats	103580733
30	Turkey, Breast Steak		
	Turkey breast steak. Sinless. Pre-sliced. 1.41 ounce slices. Two 1.41 ounce sliced equal 2 meat/meat/alternate. Browned. Jennie-O 230324 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	230324
31	Turkey, Breast Oven Roasted		
	Oven roasted turkey breast. Boneless. Gluten-free. No added hormones. Fully cooked. Jennie-O 231812 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	231821
32	Turkey Salami		
	Turkey salami. Reduced sodium. Uncured. Fully cooked. All natural. 6 sliced equal 2 meat/meat alternate. Jennie-O 263118 or approved equal.	Jennie-O	263118
33	Turkey, Bologna		
	Turkey bologna. Frozen. Reduced sodium. All meat. Frozen. 6 slices equal 2 meat/meat alternate. Jennie-O 263018 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
34	Turkey Pastrami		

	Turkey pastrami. Reduced sodium. Fully cooked. .50 ounces each. All natural. 6 slices to equal 2meat/meat alternate. Pre-sliced. Jennie-O 263418 or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid
--	--	---------------	---------------

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Awarded Vendor	Awarded Vendor Code
	Tomato Paste - 100332		
2	Tomato, Nutritionally Enhanced Marinara Sauce		
	CN labeled. Multi-purpose marinara sauce. Rich smooth Italian-style sauce with chunky tomato pieces. Packed in 6/#10 cans or pouches. Red Gold RPKNA9E or approved equal.	Red Gold	RPKNA9E
3	Tomato, Ketchup 100% Natural Pack		
	CN labeled. Grade A tomato ketchup. Made with sugar and low sodium. Packed in single serve portions. Red Gold REDY51Z or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDY59G
4	Tomato, Salsa		
	CN labeled. Grade A mild flavored salsa. Packed in 6/#10 cans. Red Gold REDSC99 or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDDSC99
5	Tomato, Marinara Sauce Portion Packed		
	CN labeled, Grade A multipurpose marinara sauce. Packed in 1 ounce portions. Red Gold RPKNA99 or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDNA1Z
6	Tomato, Marinara Dipping Cups		
	CN labeled. Grade A multipurpose marinara sauce. Packed in 2.5 oz. plastic dipping cups. Red Gold REDNA2ZC84 or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDNA2ZC84
7	Tomato, Enhanced Salsa Dipping Cups		
	CN labeled. Grade A. Multipurpose enhanced salsa dipping cups. Packed in 3 oz. portion plastic cups. Red Gold REDSC2ZC84 or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDSC2ZC84
8	Tomato, Low Sodium Ketchup Portion Pack		
	CN labeled. Grade A. Low sodium made with sugar tomato ketchup. Packed in 9 mgs packets. Red Gold YL9G or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDYL9G

9	Tomato, Nutritionally Enhanced Pizza Sauce		
	CN labeled, Grade A. Extra heavy pizza sauce with basil. Packed in 6/#10 cans. Red Gold RPK1L9E or approved equal.	Red Gold	RPK1L9E
19	Tomato Paste		
	CN labeled. Grade A tomato paste. Packed in 6/#10 cans. Red Gold RPKUA99 or approved equal.	Red Gold	RPKUA99
11	Tomato, Low Sodium Ketchup		
	CN labeled. Grade A, low sodium tomato ketchup. Packed in 6/#10 cans. Red Gold REDYL9G or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDYL9G
12	Tomato, BBQ Sauce Portion Pack		
	CN labeled. Grade A tomato barbecue sauce. Packed in 1 oz. portion. Red Gold REDOA1Z or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDOA1Z
13	Tomato, Sriracha Ketchup		
	CN labeled. Grade A sriracha hot chili sauce ketchup. Packed in 6/#10 cans. Red Gold HUYW9p or approved equal	No Bid	No Bid
14	Tomato, Sriracha Ketchup		
	Ketchup blended with sriracha hot chili sauce. No high fructose corn syrup. Made with sugar. No trans fat. Portion packets. Red Gold HUYHW7GC500 or approved equal.	Red Gold	HUYHW7GC500
15	Tomato, Ketchup		
	CN labeled. Grade A ketchup. Packed in 6/#10 cans. Red Gold REDY599 or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDY599
16	Tomato, Ketchup, Dispenser Pack		
	CN labeled. Grade A ketchup. Dispenser packed in 2/1.5 gallon pouches. Red Gold REDY57D or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDY57D
17	Tomato, Nutritionally Enhanced Pizza Sauce		

	CN labeled. Grade A extra heavy pizza sauce with basil. Packed in 6/#10 cans. Red Gold RPKIL9E or approved equal.	Red Gold	RPKIL9E
18	Tomato, Paste		
	CN labeled. Grade A tomato paste. Packed in 6/#10 cans. Red Gold RPKUA99 or approved equal.	Red Gold	RPKUA99
19	Tomato, Ketchup Portion Pack		
	CN labeled. Grade A tomato ketchup. Packed in 9 grams portions. Red Gold REDY59G or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDY59G
20	Tomato, Ketchup 100% Natural Pack		
	CN labeled. Grade A tomato ketchup. Made with sugar. Low sodium portion packs. Red Gold REDY51Z or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDY51Z
21	Tomato, Low Sodium Ketchup		
	CN labeled. Grade A low sodium tomato ketchup. Packed in 6/#10 cans. Red Gold REDTK99 or approved equal.	Red Gold	REDYL99

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Awarded Vendor	Vendor Code
	APPLES - BULK		
1	Applesauce 4 or 4.5 Ounce Cup - All Flavors		
	<p>Good source of Vitamin C. Applesauce cup. All flavors Packed in a 4 to 4.5 ounce cup. Each cup to provide 1/2 cup of fruit equivalent. No high fructose corn syrup. No artificial colors. Made from 100% American grown apples. Packed 96/4 ounces National Food Group Zee Zees, Motts, or approved equal.</p>	Peterson Farms	<p>ASA10001 ASA10013 ASA10014 ASA10015 ASA10017 ASA10020</p>

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Awarded Vendor	Awarded Vendor Code
	Blueberry		654321
	Blueberries, Frozen Cultivated - #110624		
1	Blueberries, Blueberry Juice		
	CN labeled, frozen 100% Georgia grown blueberry juice. Packaged in 4 ounce cartons. Each 4 ounce portion provides 1/2 cup fruit serving. Regenerist or approved equal.	No Bid	No Bid